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Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/01/2018 to 31/01/2018

***** Users with most messages *****
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|
  1 | Jackie                       |    139 | 338,400 |  15 | 31.95% |
  2 | Bri.                         |    121 | 157,903 |   7 | 27.82% |
  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 + on desktop |     85 | 167,149 |   3 | 19.54% |
  4 | Frogman                      |     54 |  67,049 |  24 | 12.41% |
  5 | BunnyHare                    |     17 |  29,721 |   0 |  3.91% |
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°18 + on netbook |      5 |   9,212 |   0 |  1.15% |
  7 | Pam the goose                |      5 |   6,238 |   0 |  1.15% |
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 + on desktop |      4 |   5,865 |   0 |  0.92% |
  9 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,656 |   1 |  0.46% |
 10 | Smokey                       |      2 |   1,714 |   1 |  0.46% |
 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°17 + on netbook |      1 |   1,323 |   0 |  0.23% |
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------|
  1 | Frogman                      |  24 |     54 |  67,049 | 47.06% |
  2 | Jackie                       |  15 |    139 | 338,400 | 29.41% |
  3 | Bri.                         |   7 |    121 | 157,903 | 13.73% |
  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 + on desktop |   3 |     85 | 167,149 |  5.88% |
  5 | Adam                         |   1 |      2 |   3,656 |  1.96% |
  6 | Smokey                       |   1 |      2 |   1,714 |  1.96% |
  7 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |     17 |  29,721 |  0.00% |
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°18 + on netbook |   0 |      5 |   9,212 |  0.00% |
  9 | Pam the goose                |   0 |      5 |   6,238 |  0.00% |
 10 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 + on desktop |   0 |      4 |   5,865 |  0.00% |
 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°17 + on netbook |   0 |      1 |   1,323 |  0.00% |
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------|

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------|
  1 | Jackie                       | 338,400 |    139 |  15 | 42.93% |
  2 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 + on desktop | 167,149 |     85 |   3 | 21.21% |
  3 | Bri.                         | 157,903 |    121 |   7 | 20.03% |
  4 | Frogman                      |  67,049 |     54 |  24 |  8.51% |
  5 | BunnyHare                    |  29,721 |     17 |   0 |  3.77% |
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°18 + on netbook |   9,212 |      5 |   0 |  1.17% |
  7 | Pam the goose                |   6,238 |      5 |   0 |  0.79% |
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 + on desktop |   5,865 |      4 |   0 |  0.74% |
  9 | Adam                         |   3,656 |      2 |   1 |  0.46% |
 10 | Smokey                       |   1,714 |      2 |   1 |  0.22% |
 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°17 + on netbook |   1,323 |      1 |   0 |  0.17% |
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----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------|

***** Days with most messages *****
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %
----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------|
  1 | 01/01/2018 |     36 | 54,634 |   3 |  8.28% |
  2 | 02/01/2018 |     26 | 40,738 |   2 |  5.98% |
  3 | 26/01/2018 |     23 | 36,573 |   2 |  5.29% |
  4 | 25/01/2018 |     20 | 35,654 |   3 |  4.60% |
  5 | 09/01/2018 |     20 | 37,270 |   1 |  4.60% |
  6 | 10/01/2018 |     20 | 35,747 |   1 |  4.60% |
  7 | 30/01/2018 |     19 | 33,261 |   2 |  4.37% |
  8 | 03/01/2018 |     18 | 38,761 |   3 |  4.14% |
  9 | 11/01/2018 |     16 | 29,644 |   2 |  3.68% |
 10 | 15/01/2018 |     15 | 30,395 |   2 |  3.45% |
 11 | 29/01/2018 |     15 | 23,740 |   2 |  3.45% |
 12 | 05/01/2018 |     15 | 23,699 |   2 |  3.45% |
 13 | 24/01/2018 |     14 | 29,609 |   2 |  3.22% |
 14 | 19/01/2018 |     14 | 26,291 |   1 |  3.22% |
 15 | 04/01/2018 |     13 | 23,827 |   1 |  2.99% |
 16 | 28/01/2018 |     12 | 20,079 |   2 |  2.76% |
 17 | 31/01/2018 |     12 | 24,010 |   1 |  2.76% |
 18 | 12/01/2018 |     12 | 20,486 |   1 |  2.76% |
 19 | 14/01/2018 |     11 | 23,152 |   2 |  2.53% |
 20 | 22/01/2018 |     11 | 19,852 |   2 |  2.53% |
 21 | 16/01/2018 |     11 | 18,655 |   2 |  2.53% |
 22 | 08/01/2018 |     11 | 20,028 |   1 |  2.53% |
 23 | 23/01/2018 |     10 | 17,384 |   3 |  2.30% |
 24 | 06/01/2018 |     10 | 20,593 |   1 |  2.30% |
 25 | 13/01/2018 |      9 | 20,270 |   1 |  2.07% |
 26 | 18/01/2018 |      9 | 18,176 |   1 |  2.07% |
 27 | 27/01/2018 |      8 | 17,630 |   1 |  1.84% |
 28 | 20/01/2018 |      7 | 12,631 |   1 |  1.61% |
 29 | 17/01/2018 |      7 | 12,086 |   1 |  1.61% |
 30 | 21/01/2018 |      6 | 12,243 |   1 |  1.38% |
 31 | 07/01/2018 |      5 | 11,112 |   1 |  1.15% |
----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------|

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num| Subject                         | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %
----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------|
  1 | GMT Tuesday 9th January 2018    |     23 | 41,478 |   1 |  5.29% |
  2 | GMT Wednesday 10th January 2018 |     17 | 32,936 |   1 |  3.91% |
  3 | GMT Tuesday 2nd January 2018    |     17 | 28,843 |   1 |  3.91% |
  4 | GMT Monday 29th January 2018    |     16 | 31,360 |   1 |  3.68% |
  5 | GMT Monday 1st. Januiary 2018   |     16 | 26,479 |   1 |  3.68% |
  6 | GMT Wednesday 3rd. January 2018 |     14 | 35,020 |   1 |  3.22% |
  7 | GMT Friday 12th January 2018    |     13 | 23,943 |   1 |  2.99% |
  8 | GMT Friday 19th January 2018    |     13 | 23,271 |   1 |  2.99% |
  9 | GMT Saturday 6th January 2018   |     12 | 25,527 |   1 |  2.76% |
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 10 | GMT Friday 5th January 2018     |     12 | 20,838 |   1 |  2.76% |
 11 | GMT Monday 8th January 2018     |     11 | 20,381 |   1 |  2.53% |
 12 | GMT Thursdy 4th January 2018    |     11 | 19,538 |   1 |  2.53% |
 13 | GMT Saturday 27th January 2018  |     10 | 22,388 |   1 |  2.30% |
 14 | GMT Thursday 18th January 2018  |     10 | 20,586 |   1 |  2.30% |
 15 | GMT Wednesday 31st January 2017 |     10 | 20,282 |   1 |  2.30% |
 16 | GMT Monday 22nd January 2018    |     10 | 18,779 |   1 |  2.30% |
 17 | For attention of Froggie.       |     10 | 17,991 |   1 |  2.30% |
 18 | GMT Thursday 11th January 2018  |     10 | 17,134 |   1 |  2.30% |
 19 | GMT Tuesday 16th January 2018   |     10 | 16,869 |   1 |  2.30% |
 20 | GMT Friday 26th January 2018    |     10 | 16,553 |   1 |  2.30% |
 21 | GMT Tuesday 30th January 2018   |     10 | 14,829 |   1 |  2.30% |
 22 | Random signature test           |     10 | 12,349 |   1 |  2.30% |
 23 | GMT Sunday 14th January 2018    |      9 | 21,947 |   1 |  2.07% |
 24 | GMT Thursday 25th January 2018  |      9 | 20,100 |   1 |  2.07% |
 25 | Happy new year                  |      9 | 15,160 |   0 |  2.07% |
 26 | Busy couple of days.            |      8 | 23,442 |   1 |  1.84% |
 27 | GMT Saturday 13th January 2018  |      8 | 18,555 |   1 |  1.84% |
 28 | GMT Sunday 28th January 2018    |      8 | 12,134 |   1 |  1.84% |
 29 | 32-bit Firefox update for X ... |      8 |  9,498 |   1 |  1.84% |
 30 | GMT Wednesday 17th January 2018 |      7 | 12,819 |   1 |  1.61% |
 31 | GMT Sunday 21st January 2018    |      6 | 12,243 |   1 |  1.38% |
 32 | GMT Saturday 20th January 2018  |      6 | 11,240 |   1 |  1.38% |
 33 | I have forgotten how to ope ... |      6 | 10,359 |   1 |  1.38% |
 34 | GMT Tuesday 23rd January 2018   |      6 |  9,362 |   1 |  1.38% |
 35 | Mozilla Thunderbird update  ... |      6 |  8,290 |   1 |  1.38% |
 36 | Firefox update available        |      6 |  6,730 |   1 |  1.38% |
 37 | GMT Monday 15th January 2018    |      5 | 11,393 |   1 |  1.15% |
 38 | GMT Sunday 7th January 2018     |      5 |  9,878 |   1 |  1.15% |
 39 | GMT Wednesday 24th January 2018 |      5 |  8,923 |   1 |  1.15% |
 40 | GMT Monday 15th January 2018    |      5 |  8,144 |   1 |  1.15% |
 41 | 2018 !                          |      5 |  6,329 |   1 |  1.15% |
 42 | December statistics             |      5 |  6,110 |   1 |  1.15% |
 43 | Thunderbird update available    |      5 |  5,616 |   1 |  1.15% |
 44 | I'll be late in today           |      4 |  4,374 |   1 |  0.92% |
 45 | Just like London buses in t ... |      3 |  6,444 |   1 |  0.69% |
 46 | GMT Sunday 28th January 2018    |      3 |  4,553 |   1 |  0.69% |
 47 | GMT Thursday 25th January 2018  |      3 |  4,458 |   1 |  0.69% |
 48 | Firefox update available        |      3 |  2,861 |   1 |  0.69% |
 49 | And another one gone!!!   :(.   |      2 |  2,425 |   1 |  0.46% |
 50 | Firefox update available        |      2 |  1,925 |   1 |  0.46% |
 51 | Happy Hour Website              |      1 |  1,979 |   1 |  0.23% |
 52 | GMT Tuesday 16th January 2018   |      1 |  1,786 |   1 |  0.23% |
 53 | I love our new gas fire!!       |      1 |  1,779 |   0 |  0.23% |
----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------|

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 435
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|
  1 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |    139 | 338,400 |  15 | 31.95% |
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  2 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    104 | 135,274 |   6 | 23.91% |
  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |     95 | 183,549 |   3 | 21.84% |
  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     52 |  65,659 |  22 | 11.95% |
  5 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... |     17 |  29,721 |   0 |  3.91% |
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     16 |  21,500 |   1 |  3.68% |
  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |      5 |   6,238 |   0 |  1.15% |
  8 | NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ... |      3 |   2,843 |   1 |  0.69% |
  9 | PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... |      2 |   1,390 |   2 |  0.46% |
 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      2 |   3,656 |   1 |  0.46% |
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 435
 num| Newsreader                    | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %
----|-------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|
  1 | 40tude_Dialog                 |    172 | 222,433 |  29 | 39.54% |
  2 | Mozilla                       |    163 | 378,015 |  16 | 37.47% |
  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express     |     95 | 183,549 |   3 | 21.84% |
  4 | NewsTap                       |      3 |   2,843 |   1 |  0.69% |
  5 | PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. |      2 |   1,390 |   2 |  0.46% |
----|-------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 435 for 31 days
New threads : 51
Total replies : 384
Total modified threads : 53
Total size : 788230 bytes (769.76 KB)
Total lines : 8749 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 39.55
Average size of messages by user : 71,657.27 bytes (69.98 KB))
Average number of lines by user : 795.36
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